Support the Angelo Zuccolo Little Theatre

February 25, 2015

The late Angelo Zuccolo made a lasting impact on SUNY Broome and especially its theater program, which he chaired for more than three decades.

Now you can make an impact by supporting an effort to honor Zuccolo, who retired 13 years ago and made his final earthly curtain call in May 2013.

An artist is creating a bust in Zuccolo's likeness that will be located in the Student Center lobby. The statue (depicted in the process of creation below) has been slated for completion in May 2015 and will be unveiled in conjunction with the renaming of the Little Theatre to The Angelo Zuccolo Little Theatre.

If you are moved to support this project, The BCC Foundation has set up a site where you can make contributions. Please visit http://www.sunybroome.edu/zuccologift to make a secure online donation. Please be sure to note that the donation is intended to go to The Angelo Zuccolo Little Theatre in the box on special restrictions.

"Angelo shared a special connection with so many wonderful people and we offer our heartfelt appreciation for all that you've inspired," said his daughters. Angelique (SUNY Broome '98) and Marielle (SUNY Broome '02) Zuccolo. "It was in celebrating the human experience with family, friends, students and the community that he found his true joy."



Filed Under: Uncategorized

© 2022 · SUNY Broome

The Focus: SUNY Broome's Faculty & Staff Newsletter